SB0001/313422/1

BY: Delegate Norman

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 1

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 8, in line 16, strike "<u>ONE MEMBER</u>" and substitute "<u>TWO MEMBERS</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>RESIDES</u>" and substitute "<u>RESIDE</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>LOCAL JURISDICTION</u>" and substitute "<u>COUNTY</u>".